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      Meeting August 19,  2014
City Manager ’s Staff Meeting Notes

City Staff met at City Hall on August 19, 2014 at 8:30 AM with the following persons
present:

Larry Graves
Todd Gilcrease
Pat Stallings
Patrick Harvey
Steve Miller
Liz Gant
Dara Crabtree
Cindy Brown
Marty Anderson

Larry Graves, City Manager apprised the Directors of the following upcoming events:

Monday, August 25, 2014 City Council Meeting
Monday, August 25, 2014 First Day of School
Monday, September 1, 2014 Labor Day Holiday
Tuesday, September 2, 2014 City Council Meeting
Wednesday, September 3, 2014 Chamber of Commerce Luncheon at the FCI
Monday, September 15, 2014 City Council Meeting
Saturday, September 20, 2014 Street Dance
Thursday, October 2, 2014 Seagofest Parade
October 2-4, 2014 Seagofest
Saturday, November 1, 2014 Arbor Day Festivities
Thursday, December 4, 2014 City Tree Lighting

Updates:

Todd Gilcrease stated that the new Jaws of Life will be here September 5, 2014.

Pat Stallings shared that North Central Texas Council of Governments along with the 
Police Department, Fire Department, and TLC awarded an 8 year old boy with a Life 
Saver Award for the 9-1-1 call that he placed in order to save his grandmother.  Pat 
Stallings advised that he met with Colonel Robinson at the Army Base Reserve and 
learned more about the chain of command that is currently in place and there are no 
active military personnel at the base, only reservists.  Pat Stallings stated that the Animal
Shelter adopted out a total of 33 animals this past Saturday.
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Steve Miller advised that there will be a planning meeting on Tuesday, August 26, 2014 
at 1:30 PM for the Street Dance and Seagofest.  Steve Miller shared that the asphalt 
supplier will show up on Thursday and they will repair some of the local roads.

Liz Gant stated that the Library Board and KSB will be meeting tonight and there are two
new members on both boards.

Dara Crabtree reviewed the agenda items for the August 25, 2014 Council meeting.

Cindy Brown shared that the City will open bids for health insurance on August 21, 2014
and they will go before Council on September 2, 2014.  Cindy Brown stated that 
employee open enrollment is scheduled for the following times:

Monday, September 8, 2014 at 9:00 AM
Tuesday, September 9, 2014 at 2:00 PM
Wednesday, September 10, 2014 at 9:00 AM


